RESOLUTION NO. 2023 - 06

TO ESTABLISH THE CULLMAN CITY COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023

WHEREAS, the Cullman City Council encourages the public to attend all Cullman City Council Meetings and has determined that the
following dates and times listed below would be the most appropriate:

Monday, January 9, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.
Monday, January 23™, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, February 13, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.
Monday, February 20", 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, March 6%, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.
Monday, March 20%, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, April 10%, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.
Monday, April 24%, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, May 8%, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.
Monday, May 15%, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, June 5%, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.
Monday, June 26™, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, July 24, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.
Monday, July 31%, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, August 14", 2023 at 7:00 p.m.
Monday, August 28", 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, September 11%, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.
Monday, September 25%, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, October 16, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.
Monday, October 30, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, November 13%, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.
Monday, November 27%, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, December 4", 2023 at 7:00 p.m.
Monday, December 11, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Cullman that the schedule of dates and times for the Cullman
City Council Meetings are hereby adopted.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this the 14th day of November, 2022.

President of the City Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 14th day of November, 2022.

Mayor



